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CHARGEABLE ON PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES
ACCOUNT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

item 1892-93.

COLONIAL TREASUEER
1892-93.

Total number of officers ... 25

Public Tettst Office—
Salabies—
Public Trustee
Solicitor
Chief Clerk
Reserves Trustee
Accountant
Examiner
8 Clerks: 1 at £235, 1 at £210, 1 at £170, 1 at £160,

1 at £150, 1 at £140, 1 at £120, 1 at £110
Shorthand- and Type-writer
Eecord Clerk
3 Cadets: 2 at £85, 1 at £70 ...
Messenger
Office-cleaner
District Agency, Christchurch—

District Agent
Cadet

Ltfcal audit, £240; London Agency, £75 ...
■

800
500
400
325
300
240

1,295
210
110
240
104
52

320
50

315

5,261

2

3

Othke Chaeges—
Christchurch Agency—Eent, £40; Contingencies, £60

■ Administration of " The West Coast Settlement
Reserves Act, 1892 "—Clerical assistance

Contingencies
Expenses in connection with Confirmed Leases
Revaluation of securities
Contribution to Justice Department towards salary of

Clerk at Hawera
Contingencies

.100

250
250
500
200

4
5
6

7
50

350

Total

1,700

6,961

PUBLIC TRUST OITICE EXPENSES )
ACCOUNT ) • • • £6: 961
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