## CHARGEABLE ON PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES ACCOUNT.

tem				1892–93.		
	COLONIAL TREASURER.			-	£	£
	1892–93.					
	Total number of officers 25					
	Public Trust Office—					
1	Salaries					
_	Public Trustee				800	
	Solicitor	•••	•••		500	
	Chief Clerk	•••	•••	•••	400	
	Reserves Trustee	•••	•••	:::	325	
	Accountant		•••	ŀ	300	
	Examiner	•••	•••		240	
	8 Clerks: 1 at £235, 1 at	£210 1 at	t £170 1 at		210	
	1 at £150, 1 at £140, 1 a			2100,	1,295	
	Shorthand- and Type-write		at 20110		210	
	Record Clerk	•	•••		110	
	3 Cadets: 2 at £85, 1 at £	70	•••	***	240	
	Messenger		•••	••••	104	
	Office-cleaner	•••	•••		52	
	District Agency, Christchu	 reh		•••	02	
	District Agent  District Agent	t CII—			320	
	Cadet	•••	•••		50	
	Local audit, £240; London	Agency	£75	•••	315	
	nocal audit, 2240, nondol	n Agency,	210			
				_	5,261	
	OTHER CHARGES-					
2	Christchurch Agency—					
	Rent. £40: Contingenci	es, £60	•••		100	
3	Administration of "The West Coast Settlement				ļ .	
	Reserves Act, 1892 "-	_				
	Clerical assistance				250	
	Contingencies				250	
4	Expenses in connection wit	h Confirm	ed Leases		500	
5	Revaluation of securities		•••		200	
6	Contribution to Justice I	epartmen <sup>.</sup>	t towards sa	lary of		
	Clerk at Hawera	•••	•••	•••	50	
7	Contingencies	•••	•••	•••	350	
					1,700	
	Total	•••	•••	-		6,96

PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES } ... £6,96